Centenary State High School
2017 CURRICULUM CHARGES

This table has been created to indicate the subject charges for each subject on offer in 2017. This table should be read in conjunction with the year level handbook specific
documents to fully understand what these fees cover.

Red-brown coloured item costs have increased for 2017.
Green coloured item costs have decreased for 2017.
Blue coloured item costs are new for 2017.
KLA Subject S::J::t RTO Charges Year 7 Year 8 Year9 | Year10 | Year1l | Year 12
Business Business & Computer Education BCE S 8.00|$ 8.00
Business Management BMN $ - s -
Business Studies BST N/C N/C
Information & Communication Technologies ICT $ 8.00($ 8.00
English English ENG $ 29.00|/$ 8.0 $  7.00 $  7.00
HPE Health & Physical Education HPE $  15.00($ 15.00
Instrumental Music Instrumental Music (Single) VARIOUS $ 100.00 [$ 100.00 |$ 100.00 [$ 100.00 [$ 100.00 |$ 100.00
Instrumental Music (Family) VARIOUS $ 12000 |$ 120.00 |$ 120.00 |$ 120.00 |$ 120.00 |$ 120.00
Choral Program VARIOUS $ 50.00($ 50.00[{$ 50.00{$ 50.00{$ 50.00|$ 50.00
Choral Program (Family) VARIOUS $ 80.00|$ 80.00|$ 80.00/$ 80.00[$ 80.00($ 80.00
Instrumental Hire - In school use only VARIOUS $ 50.00($ 50.00[{$ 50.00|$ 50.00{$ 50.00|$ 50.00
Instrumental Hire - Home and in school use VARIOUS $ 100.00 |$ 100.00|$ 100.00 |$ 100.00 |$ 100.00|S 100.00
Mathematics Mathematics B - optional MAB $ 2500[$  25.00
Mathematics C - optional MAC $ 25.00|$ 25.00
Science Biology BSC $ 270.00$  29.00
Science SCI/SCF $ 10.00|$ 20.00|$ 15.00
Science in Practice scp $  2500|$ 2500
Senior Schooling Senior Schooling - OP $  2500|$ 75.00
Senior Schooling - Transition $  25.00($ 100.00
Technology HEC - Home Economics (Yr 7-8 APT | Yr 9-12 HEC) APT / HEC $ 3500[$ 40.00|/$ 70.00($ 140.00|$ 100.00|$ 100.00
HEC - Hospitality Practices HPJ $ 22000 [$ 220.00
ITD - Construction CTN $  50.00
ITD - Furnishing Skills FSK $ 50.00|$ 50.00
ITD - Graphics GPH $ 10.00|$ 10.00
ITD - Industrial Graphics Skills GSK $ 10.00|$  10.00
ITD - Industrial Technology & Design (Yr 7-8 APT | Yr9 ITD) APT/ITD $ 10.00($ 10.00|$ 30.00
ITD- Technology Studies TST $  30.00($ 30.00
The Arts The Arts TAR $ 30.00/$ 30.00
Dance (including Dance in Practice) DAN/DIP $ 90.00($  90.00
Drama (including Drama in Practice) DRA/DRP $ 100.00 [ $ 100.00
Film Television & New Media FT™M $ 80.000$ 80.00
Media Arts - Yr 9 is a semester course MED $ 50.00/$ 50.00
Music MUS $ 10.00|$  10.00
Music Extension MUX
Music Plus MUP $ 120.00 ($ 120.00
Performance PER $ 50.00[($ 50.00
Performance Plus PEP $ 130.00 |$ 225.00 ($ 225.00|$ 225.00
Visual Art ART $ 40.00|$ 70.00|$ 100.00 |$ 100.00
Visual Arts in Practice VAP $ 100.00 | $ 100.00
Home Group Year Level Programs HG $  2200|$ 2200|$ 16.00
Technology Year Level Programs $ 7000($ 70.00[$ 70.00|$ 70.00{$ 70.00|$  70.00

* Students who do not attend an excursion will have the amount credited to their school accounts and in accordance with the school's Refund Policy.

Centenary State High School | 1 Moolanda Street, Jindalee | PO Box 321, Mt Ommaney Qld 4074 | T 07 3373 4555 | F 07 3373 4500
E admin@centenaryshs.eq.edu.au | ABN 89313963531 | DETE CRICOS Provider No: 00608A



Centenary State High School
2017 CURRICULUM CHARGES

This table has been created to indicate the subject charges for each subject on offer in 2017. This table should be read in conjunction with the year level handbook specific
documents to fully understand what these fees cover.

Red-brown coloured item costs have increased for 2017.
Green coloured item costs have decreased for 2017.

Blue coloured item costs are new for 2017.

) Subject
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0
VET SCHOOL-BASED CERTIFICATES - No fees invoiced - School Funded
* There is an additional cost of | certificate | Access to Vocational Pathways (FSK10113)** DLD**
approximately $100 for the First
Aid Certificate component for
Active Volunteering, Early Certificate | AgriFood Operations (AHC10210)** AGF**
Childhood Education & Care and
Fitness.
Combined Business Certificates: Certificate | Business (BSB10115) & VBl
# Certificate fees are Certificate Il Business (BSB20115)
incorporated into Curriculum
Charges. Combined IDMT Certificates: Certificate | Information Digital Media &
Technology (ICT10115) & Certificate Il Information Digital Media & IDI
** Certificates relevant to Technology (1CT20115)
students from DLD only.
Certificate Il Skills for Work & Training (10089NAT)# Csw
~ Certificate classes available in
these year levels.
Certificate Il Workplace Practices (30981QLD) cwe

% Certificate classes available **DLD students included
for Year 12 new |

SCHOOL-BASED CERTIFICATES - Available at no cost to students eligible for VETSiS Funding

@ TAFE Queensland Brisbane B ) .
Certificate Il Engineering Pathways (MEM20413)

charges the school a semester RTO: Blue Dog Traini VEN
fee which is divided between  Blue Dog Training
enrolments. Fees are charged SCHOOL-BASED CERTIFICATES THROUGH OTHER RTOs - Fees invoiced through CSHS
each semester. Fees may vary
depending on the number of 2017 Year 12 existing enrolments continuing with new enrolments eligible for Year 11 and Year 12 as indicated
students enrolled.
Certificate 1l Early Childhood Education & Care (CHC30113) @* RTO VEC $180 per year s 180.00| 5 180.00
TAFE Queensland Brisbane 2 year course : )
Certificate Il Business Administration (BSB30415) @ $180 per year
VBM 180.00 180.00
RTO TAFE Queensland Brisbane 2 year course $ $
Certificate Il Information Digital Media & Technology - Applications $180 per year
IDE 180.00 180.00
(ICT30115) @ RTO TAFE Queensland Brisbane 2 year course $ $
Certificate IV Justice Studies (39292QLD) (Year 12 Only) @ $180 per year
VIS 180.00 180.00
RTO TAFE Queensland Brisbane 2 year course $ $
Certificate IIl Active Volunteering (CHC34015 *% 100
ertificate c ive Volunteering ( ) @ *% AVT $100 per year s 10000| s 100,00
RTO Volunteering Queensland 2 year course

SCHOOL-BASED CERTFICATES THROUGH OTHER RTOs - Fees invoiced direct from RTO

2017 Year 12 existing enrolments continuing

Dual Qualification: Certificate Il Sport & Recreation (SIS20115) &

Certificate Ill Fitness (SIS30315) Year 11* CFE

RTO Genesis

Certificate IV Fitness (SIS40215) Year 12*

RTO Genesis CFF SO
Diploma in Business (BSB50215) DBS $1,850

RTO Barrington College Total qualification
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